Incident #

24-033286

24-033287

24-033289

24-033291

24-033294

24-033295

24-033296

24-033298

24-033299

24-033301

24-033302

Date
09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

Time

00:30:

00:31:

00:34:

00:58:

01:24:

01:27:

01:36:

02:06:

02:12:

02:18:

02:27:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/29/2024 thru 9/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

ASSIST CITIZEN
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

100 BLOCK SUMMIT AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK TREETOPS LN

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

100 BLOCK E LEICESTER ST



24-033307

24-033308

24-033312

24-033313

24-033314

24-033316

24-033317

24-033319

24-033321

24-033322

24-033325

24-033327

24-033328

24-033331

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

05:17:

05:35:

07:10:

07:38:

08:00:

08:34:

08:44:

08:54:

09:06:

09:07:

09:46:

09:54:

10:33:

10:39:

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

600 BLOCK QUARTZITE CIR

600 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK W SOUTHWERK ST

S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SPRING ST

2400 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTV

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-033332

24-033334

24-033337

24-033338

24-033339

24-033340

24-033341

24-033342

24-033343

24-033345

24-033346

24-033347

24-033348

24-033349

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

10:53:

11:05:

11:42:

11:56:

12:26:

12:41:

12:59:

13:009:

13:12:

13:42:

13:52:

14:48:

15:00:

15:00:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

FRAUD
TRESPASSING

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

1200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E HART ST

S CAMERON ST/ E PALL MALL ST

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

S CAMERON ST/ E PALL MALL ST

200 BLOCK FOXDR

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

S BRADDOCK ST/ W MONMOUTH ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-033352

24-033353

24-033354

24-033355

24-033359

24-033361

24-033363

24-033365

24-033370

24-033371

24-033378

24-033380

Total Number of Calls:

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

15:32:

15:38:

15:42:

15:46:

16:33:

16:56:

17:33:

18:08:

18:44:

19:04:

20:36:

21:34:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DOMESTIC
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

51

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK GLAIZE AVE

2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CHESTNUT ST

600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

600 BLOCK W CORK ST

00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST

MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE

CEDARMEADE AVE/ PACKER ST
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